Shares held on the record date, i.e., September 7, 2017.

Offer Opening  Date September 16, 2017.

Offer Closing Date September 30, 2017.

Offer Price INR 1.30 ( Rupees One and Thirty paise including a premium of Thirty paise ) 
per Equity Share

Offered Equity Shares means the 159,25,90,703 ( One Hundred and Fifty Nine Crores, Twenty 
five lakhs Ninety Thousand Seven Hundred and Three ) Equity Shares 
being offered to the Eligible Shareholders as part of the Offer, and Offered 
Equity Share shall be construed accordingly.

Record Date September 7, 2017.

Registered Office means the registered office of the Company situated at Vibgyor Towers,

[...]

Highest daily volume (number of contracts) 10,240 47,799

(c) Equity Cash and Equity Derivatives – we launched our capital markets (cash equities) segment and futures 
& options (equity derivatives) segment with effect from February 11, 2013. As on March 31, 2017, we have 241 
(two hundred and forty one) companies listed on our exchange and 1311 (one thousand three hundred and 
eleven) are available for trading under permitted to trade category. Out of the 241 (two hundred and forty one) 
companies listed on our exchange, 192 (one hundred and ninety two) are exclusively listed on our exchange 
and the others are listed on other nation-wide stock exchanges also. The total volume (i.e., the traded quantity 
on the exchange platform) in the equity cash segment was 14,471,558 shares and the total value traded was 
INR 248.08 crore (INR Two Hundred Forty Eight Crore Eight Lakhs) for FY 2016-17. 

As on July 31, 2017, we have 244 (two hundred and forty four) companies listed on our exchange and 1304 
(one thousand three hundred and four) companies under permitted to trade category. The exchange also has 
50 (fifty) exchange traded funds (ETF) available for trading under permitted to trade category. Total volume i.e. 
traded quantity on the exchange platform during April 2017 to July 2017 in the equity cash segment was

[...]

The risk assessment also includes regular back testing to ensure adequacy of margins and stress testing 
to assess adequacy of financial resources in case of extreme but plausible market conditions.

Memberships 

As of July 31, 2017, we had a total of 808 (eight hundred and eight) SEBI registered members across 76 (seventy 
six) towns and cities of India, of which 449 (four hundred forty nine) have membership in multiple segments on the 
Exchange, 348 (three hundred forty eight) were members only of the currency derivatives segment, 7 (seven) were 
members only in the ECM segment and 4 (four) were members only of the debt segment.

Revenues 

Our revenue from operations consists primarily of transaction fees from trades executed on our Exchange, member